# 505317752 02/07/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5364533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COREY S. SUNDHEIM	02/05/2019
ADNANUL HAQ	02/05/2019
MATTHEW D. TOYLI	02/05/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOUGLAS MACHINE INC.
Street Address:	3404 IOWA STREET
City:	ALEXANDRIA
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56308

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15579837

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)573-2005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-573-2000

Email: USPTO.PATENTS@dbclaw.com

Correspondent Name: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA
Address Line 1: FIFTH STREET TOWERS

Address Line 2: 100 SOUTH FIFTH STREET, SUITE 2250

Address Line 4: MININEAPOLIS MININESOTA 55402

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D4000.120.104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD C. STEMPKOVSKI, JR.

SIGNATURE: /Ricahrd C. Stempkovski, Jr./

DATE SIGNED: 02/07/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Signed\_Assignment\_D4000120104#page1.tif source=Signed\_Assignment\_D4000120104#page2.tif

PATENT 505317752 REEL: 048264 FRAME: 0677

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas I, the below-named inventor, have made an invention in

# AUTO FILM SPLICING ASSEMBLY WITH FILM ROLL POSITIONER

and have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon having Serial Number 15/579,837, and filing date of December 5, 2017.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Douglas Machine Inc., a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 3404 lows Street, Alexandria, Minnesota 56308, U.S.A. ("Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in end to any end all improvements in said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during my employment by said Company or within one year thereafter), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Petent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions. treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, release, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully exclusively as they would have been by me and this assignment had transfer not been made:

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lewfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to fully secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

2/5//9
Corey S. Sundheim Date
Residence: 19676 Sunny Lane
Starbuck, MN 56381

Sundhelm, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ublic Committee

Attomey Docket No.: D4000.120.104

Adnanul Hao Date Residence: 1022 Elm Street Alexandria, MN 56308 STATE OF MINNESOTAL ) 88. **COUNTY OF** 2019 . 2010 before me personally appeared Adnanul Haq, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. PENNY LISCHMO Nosway Public Minnesora INNUARY \$1, 2022 Matthew D. Toyll Date Residence: 19491 Dove Lane NW Parkers Prairie, MN 56361 STATE OF MINNESOTA) ) 88. COUNTY OF 2019 On this \_5th day of \_Fdoruse\_ \_, <del>201</del>6 before me personally appeared Matthew D. Toyli, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. ENNY LECHAID Novaey Public Notary Public

Page 2 of 2